WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Steven D. Peterson Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 201 So. Main, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2221 10992064 07/16/2010 03:28 PM \$434.00 Book - 9841 P9 - 3919-3989 GAF?Y W. OTT RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH BALLARD & SPAHR LLP DAN W EGAN 201 S MAIN STE 300 SLC UT 84111 BY: ZJM, DEPUTY - WI 71 P.

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS THE LODGE AT SNOWBIRD

This Third Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, The Lodge at Snowbird ("Third Amendment") is executed pursuant to the provisions of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, The lodge at Snowbird, described in Recital A hereof, and the provisions of the Utah Condominium Ownership Act, Utah Code Annotated, §§ 57-8-1- through 57-8-37, as amended (the "Act"), by the undersigned owners of condominium units contained within The Lodge at Snowbird ("Approving Owners").

RECITALS

- A. On September 28, 1971 Snowbird, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership ("Declarant") recorded with the Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah, that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, The Lodge at Snowbird ("Declaration"), as Entry No. 5412081, covering certain real property situated in Salt Lake County, Utah known as The Lodge at Snowbird ("The Lodge"). On September 24, 1971, in connection with the recording of the Declaration, Declarant also filed for record that certain Record of Survey Map of The Lodge at Snowbird.
- B. On December 16, 1977, certain owners of condominium units in The Lodge recorded with the Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah, that certain Amendment to Condominium Declaration of The Lodge at Snowbird, as Entry No. 3039149.
- C. On May 27, 1987, certain owners of condominium units in The Lodge recorded with the Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah, that certain Amendment to Condominium Declaration of The Lodge at Snowbird and Authorization to Amend the Record of Survey Map of The Lodge at Snowbird, as Entry No. 4464421.
- D. Pursuant to Section 31 of the Declaration, the Declaration may be "amended by an instrument in writing signed and acknowledged by record Owners holding seventy-five percent (75%) of the total vote hereunder, which amendment shall be effective upon recordation in the Office of the Recorder of Salt Lake County, State of Utah."
- E. Approving Owners, representing at least seventy-five (75% of the total votes, hereby exercise their right to amend the Declaration for the purposes set forth and described in this Third Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Approving Owners hereby amend the Declaration as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms and Status of Recitals</u>. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this Third Amendment shall have the meaning or meanings given to them in the Declaration. The Recitals set forth above shall constitute a portion of the terms of this Third Amendment.
- 2. <u>Amendment to Declaration</u>. Section 31 of the Declaration is hereby amended and restated in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - Except as otherwise provided in this 31. Amendment. Declaration, the provisions of this Declaration may be amended by the affirmative vote of at least sixty-seven percent (67%) of the total votes, which votes may be cast at a meeting duly called, at which meeting Owners may either vote in person or by proxy, or may be cast without a meeting by means of written ballot delivered or mailed to the Owners. Any amendment, whether approved at a meeting or by ballot, shall be evidenced by an instrument executed by an officer of the Management Committee and containing a certification from an officer of the Management Committee that the appropriate Owner consent has been obtained and shall be duly recorded in the office of the Salt Lake County Recorder. The percentage of votes necessary to amend a specific clause or section in this Declaration shall not be less than the percentage of affirmative votes or written assents required for action to be taken under that clause or section.
- 3. <u>Prohibition on Fractional Ownership</u>. The following provision is hereby added to the Declaration as Section 34.
 - 34. <u>Prohibition on Fractional Ownership</u>. No Unit, or portion thereof, shall be used for the operation of or developed as a "Fractional Program." For purposes of this Declaration, "Fractional Program" specifically means:
 - (a) Any and all use and occupancy arrangements falling within the definition of "timeshare interests" under the Utah Timeshare and Camp Resort Act (Utah Code Ann. §§ 57-19-1, et seq.);
 - (b) Units used for the operation of a timesharing, fractional ownership, interval ownership, private residence club or similar program whereby the right to exclusive use of the Unit rotates among participants in the program, regardless of whether such program utilizes a fixed or floating schedule, a first come-first served reservation system or any other arrangement;
 - (c) Units used for the operation of a reservation or time-use system among co-owners of a Unit, regardless of whether or not any co-owner may later opt out of such system and regardless of whether the reservation or time-use system is recorded or unrecorded, fixed or floating, if one or more of the following conditions exist: (i) the

ownership interest in such Unit is marketed for sale to the public subject to such system; or (ii) the co-owners are or were required as a condition of purchase of the ownership interest in such Unit to subject the interest to a pre-determined reservation or time-use system among co-Owners; or

- (d) Units used in the marketing, offering or selling of any club membership interest, limited liability company interest, limited partnership interest, program interest or other interest whereby the interest-holder acquires a right to participate in a reservation or time-use system among the interest-holders, or among the interest-holders and others, involving the Unit, or involving the Unit and other alternate or substitute properties, regardless of whether such interest is equity or non-equity, regardless of whether or not any interest-holder may later opt out of such system and regardless of whether the reservation or time-use system is recorded or unrecorded, fixed or floating.
- (e) Notwithstanding the foregoing, a Fractional Program does not include: (i) ownership of a Unit by a family trust so long as all beneficiaries of the trust are closely related family members; (ii) ownership of a Unit by an entity where all members, partners, or shareholders of such entity are closely related family members; or (iii) ownership of a Unit by an entity where there are four (4) or fewer members, partners, or shareholders of such entity who are not closely related family members. For purposes herein, "closely related family members" refer to an individual's spouse, children, grandchildren, parents, grandparents, and siblings, whether by blood, marriage, or adoption.
- 4. <u>Declaration Remains in Effect</u>. This Third Amendment shall be considered supplemental to the Declaration. Except as expressly amended by the foregoing, the Declaration shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be canceled, suspended or otherwise abrogated by the recording of this Third Amendment.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Third Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature on Following Page]

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS THE LODGE AT SNOWBIRD

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Units 101–115, 117–118, 201–204, 206–226, 302, 304–312, 314–322, 324–326, 401–406, 408–409, 411–414, 419, 421–426, 501–504, 506–510, 512–514, 517–520, 523–525, 601–626, 702–706, 708–709, 712, 714, 716–719, 722, and 725, and all Common Area according to the Record of Survey Map of the Lodge at Snowbird recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Salt Lake County, State of Utah on September 24, 1971, as Record No. 2411463, in Book KK, pages 5–14, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	Amendment is hereby executed this // day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): RJA Revocable Trust
109, 110 and S-110	Name: Ronald K. Aikawa, Trustee Judott & Certair Trustee Name: Judith S. Aikawa, Trustee
STATE OF Hawaii): ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by Land K Aikawa, TMStee.	Sheer Limit SHEREE TOMITA NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: NW27 2013 STATE OF Hawaii ss.	Residing at: 27000 M Relay Relation H94732 NOTARY PUBLIC CERVIT CATION Sheree Tomita Second Judicial Circuit Dioc. Description 3rd amendment to declaration of Covenants, conditions: restrictions The ladge At Source Date of Doc. 1-14-10
OM The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Tradith S. Aikuwa Trustee	Notary Signature Late edged before me this ///day of
My Commission Expires: Nw 27 2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 2100 CERTIFICATION
DMWEST #7502532 v2	Sheree Tomita Second Judicial Circuit Doc. Description 3 rd Amendment 10 declaration of Covenants, conditions restrictions The Unge of Snowbird. No. of Pages: 4 Date of Doc. 10-14-10
in the second se	Notary Signature Late

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this 28th day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Mary Jo Berver Revocable Living Trust
206 and S-206	Mary Jo Berver Trustee Name: Mary Jo Berver, Trustee
-	
STATE OF Alabama): ss.	
COUNTY OF Baldwin)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Mary Jo Berver.	d before me this 28 day of June
My Commission Expires: June 22, 2011	Maria W. Ward NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Gulf Shores, AL
STATE OF) : ss.	₹ .
COUNTY OF	\$ (1), 48B
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	d before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am	endment is hereby executed this 14th day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
607, 608, 707 and S-607	Name: David B. Boies Sheila M. Boies Name: Sheila M. Boies
state of <u>Minnesota</u>): ss. county of <u>Hennepin</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Heidi (. W. 17.	ed before me this 14th day of June
My Commission Expires: January 31,2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Well Stargo Bank Excelsion
STATE OF Minnesota): ss. COUNTY OF Henripin)	HEIDI L WUTZ Notary Public Minneaota My Commission Expires Jan, 91, 8619
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by HAGIL WHZ.	ed before me this 14 day of June
My Commission Expires: January 31, 7013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: NUISFavgo Bank Exelsion
. DMWEST #7502532 √2	HEIDI L. WUTZ Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am, 2010.	endment is hereby executed this 18 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
210 and S-210	Name: Junior Bounous Maxine O. Bounous Name: Maxine O. Bounous
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) : ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg 2010, by	ed before me this 18 day of Twe
My Commission Expires: 10-5-10	NOTARY PUBLIC PUVO
STATE OF	SUSAN B LEO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTAH 3 75 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVE PROVO, UTAH 84601 COMM. EXP. 10-05-2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg 2010, by Maxine O Bounous.	ed before me this 18 day of Tune
My Commission Expires: 10-5-10	NOTARY PUBLIC POVD
	SUSAN B LEO ***********************************

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am, 2010.	endment is hereby executed this 14th day of
U	
<u>Unit Number(s)</u>	Owner(s)
107, 108 and S-107	Name: James G. Brown Deceased
	Name: Meredith D. Brown
	milities.
STATE OF Yew York): ss. COUNTY OF Madisin)	
	sh 1
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u>
My Commission Expires: Quart 19, 2010	South Slysery NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Lekuyter, n.y.
	BONITA B. YOUNG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE OF)	OUALIFIED IN MADISON COUNTY 20/0 COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendm, 2010.	nent is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s) Ox	mer(s)
114 Na	me: Joseph Cadunzi
	me. Josephine Cadunzi
STATE OF New Jerry	A COLUMN TO A COLU
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be 2010, by	efore me this A day of A
Nistana, Philippa of Alexa Jacobses	TARY PUBLIC siding at:
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be 2010, by	efore me this day of
	OTARY PUBLIC siding at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third And 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this 1/2 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
423, 424 and S-423	Name: Thomas E. Carter Jounda Coutu Name: Lorinda J. Carter
STATE OF COUNTY OF STANDIEGO; SS.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by THOMAS LEC CARTE	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COUNTY OF SAN DIESON	GREGG MILLER Commission # 1819154 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2012
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by LOKINDA J. CARTI	ged before me this 2 day of JUNE NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: SAN DIEGO CALIF-
DMWEST #7502532 v2	GREGG MILLER Commission # 1819154 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2012 BK 9841 PG 3929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	mendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):The Snowbird Limited Partnership
305, 306 and S-305	Name: BRACKETT DAVIS CLARK GENERAL PARTNER
STATE OF MASCRUSETTS) : ss. COUNTY OF BAYNSTATILE) The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by Brackett David Clark	dged before me this ((day of)
AUDREY E. COLE NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIO Residing at: Well fleet, MA: 02667
STATE OF	W. W
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	dged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	d Amendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
725, and S-725	Name: James H. Cooper Name: Deborah J. Cooper
STATE OF <u>bew Jessey</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Bergen</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Beigen County
STATE OF	wledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this, 2010.	Third Amendment is hereby executed thisday of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
625, 626, 726 and S-626	Name: James Cooper
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>): COUNTY OF <u>Bergen</u>)	SS.
Ŭ	cknowledged before me this 1 day of 301 y
JACKIR AHMED NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSE MY COMMISSION EXPLOSE MARCH	
My Commission Expires:	Residing at: Besgen county
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS.
The foregoing instrument was ac 2010, by	cknowledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third, 2010.	Amendment is hereby executed this 23 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
115	Name: Kevin C. Craig
STATE OF Hawaii) : ss. COUNTY OF Hamalulu)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to the second control of	ledged before me this 23 day of June
My Commission Expires: 194.22.201	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Honolulu, HI PIS See document
STATE OF) : ss.	lertification on the back 07-168
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 2010, by	ledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:
DMWEST #7502532 v2	



Notary Name: Tabirla M. Andrew First Circuit

Doc. Description: Third Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, conditions And Restrictions the Lodge at snowbird

Notaly Signature Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this 23 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
613, 617, 713, and S-613	Name: Ed M. Davies Name: Leslie W. Davies
STATE OF	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 415 Dairy RA Ste E-
STATE OF Howaii SS. COUNTY OF Man SS. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged The foregoing instrument was acknowledged My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC, Residing at: 415 Dairy Rof Ste E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amer, 2010.	ndment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s) Owner(s): Bass Strait Compa	ny, LLC and Gippsland Basin Company
615, 715, and S-615	Name: ED on Dares Managing Director Name: Legiz w Davies Managing Director
STATE OF Hawaii) : ss. COUNTY OF Hawaii) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2010; by Ed Hawies	d before me this Beay of June
2010; by Ed M. Dawies My Commission Expires: ANTHONY GALLO JR. Commission expires Aug. 6, 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 415 Daing Roll Str. 5 Co. Kahului, tt. 96732
STATE OF Handi): ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Alles lie W Davies Wy Commission Expires: ANTHONY GALLO JR. Commission expires Aug. 9 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 4.5 Do on Red Ste E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am. 2010.	endment is hereby executed this
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): J&P Ski, LLC
501, 502 and S-501	Name: Patrice M. Reilly, Manager
	John its Dinner, Member
STATE OF <u>utah</u>) COUNTY OF <u>falt Lake</u> ; ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by John Jonne.	ed before me this 16 day of 4 me
My Commission Expires: 7-1/-10	NOTARY PUBLIC Last Lake Residing at:
STATE OF)	Notary Public HOLLY L. HUGHES 1433 Firefight Way Sandy, Utah 84092 My Commission Expires July 11, 2010 Starte of Utah
: ss. : occupant in the control of t	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am	endment is hereby executed this <u>lo</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): J&P Ski, LLC
501, 502 and S-501	Petrice M. Reilly, Manager
STATE OF	Notary Public HOLLY L. HUGHES 1433 Firelight Way Sardy, Usah \$4092 My Commission Expires July 11, 2019 State of Utah ed before me this // day of fune NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Satt Lake City, Ut
STATE OF	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is hereby executed this 30th day of, 2010.
Unit Number(s) Owner(s): Association of Unit Owners of Lodge at Snowbird
11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19 and 20 Name: Tomosones, Registered Agent Roger P. Shockley, Chairman of
STATE OF uteh): SS. Roger P. Shockley, Chairman of The hodge attimulated Hune Owners' Associa Fion : SS.
county of <u>Salthake</u>)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 10nes
My Commission Expires: 9-14-2010 Residing at: Salt Lake City NOTARY PUBLIC KITTY MOORE 9400 E. Little Cottonwood Rd.
STATE OF CALIFORULA STATE OF CALIFORULA P.O. Box 929000
: ss. COUNTY OF 105 AUGUST)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of July 2010, by FORT P. THOKKEY
My Commission Expires: 7/4/2013 NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: MAUBU, COLICIONED
HOWARD R. SPANIER Commission # 1852727 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thin, 2010.	rd Amendment is hereby executed this day of
<u>Unit Number(s)</u>	Owner(X):
609, 610, 709, 710 and S-610	This was my name in 1976-1980, ONLY. REASE Name: Jane W. I. Sollinger Vous REASE Remove Fre Your Rease Name: Jane W. I. Dysppa
STATE OF NEW YORK): ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK) The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by Java W. J. Deoppa	owledged before me this 14 ^h day of June
My Commission Expires: 9/30/2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 1133 AVANUE OF THE AMERICAS Now hort, No. York 10036 DANA W HISCOCK Notary Public, State 600 American Notary Public, State 600 American Notary Public, State 600 American
STATE OF) : ss.	No. 02HI180G300 Qualified in New Yest County Commission Expires September 30, 2013
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	Amendment is hereby executed thisday of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
708 and S-708	Name: Jane W. I. Droppa
STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by Jane W. I. Deoppa.	edged before me this 14th day of June
My Commission Expires: 9/30/2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 1133 Avenue of the America New York, New York 10036
STATE OF	DANA W. HISCOCK Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-1809300 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2009 2013
	edged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is hereby executed this <u>3</u> day of, 2010.		
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): The Gertrude R. Dye Descendant's Trust	
613,617,713; and 5-613.	Name: Harry M. Dye Sku R Dye Name: Glen R. Dye	
STATE OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this day of	
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:	
STATE OF Utah): ss. county of Salt Rale)		
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Junu</u>	
My Commission Expires: Quy 2, 3	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: TAMERA ALL DREDGE Notary Public	
DMWEST #7502532 v2	My Commission Expires July 02, 2011 322 E 12300 South, Draper, UT 84020	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
422, 522 and S-422	Spencer F. Eccles Name: Spencer F. Eccles Cleans P Eccles
	Name: Cleone P. Eccles
	he was dive one own with first free Wall dive one of
STATE OF Wah	FLLEN A, HAMMOND 79 South Main Street, 2nd Floor P.O. Box 3020 Sett Lakontrinission Expires
STATE OF Whah : ss. : ss.	State of Utah
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Spencer F. Eccles .	ed before me this 23 ^M day of <u>Tune</u>
My Commission Expires: February 14, 2012	Mon A. Hammonn NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 195. Main Street, 2nd Ffr Salt Lake City, ut 84111
STATE OF Hah ; ss.	Nightary Public ELLEN A. HAMMOND 79 South Main Street, 2nd Floor P.O. Box 3026 Seat Late City, Utah 94111 My Commission Expires February 7, 2012 State of Utah
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by <u>Heore</u> P. Eccles.	ed before me this 3 day of June
My Commission Expires: Kebruary 1, 2017-	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 79 5. Main Streets and Fly Salt Lake City, Let 8411

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this <u>23</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
405, 406, 505 and S-405	Name: Zubin W. Emsley
STATE OF Maryland)	
STATE OF Maryland) COUNTY OF Cecil) : ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this 23 day of June
My Commission Expires: $02/05/2013$	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 22 BAy Bld Earleville MD 21
STATE OF	Teresa Smart Notary Public Cecil County, MD 21919 Commission Expires 02/05/2013
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	this Third Amendment is hereby executed this // #day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Fields Qualified Personal Residence Trust
624, 724, and S-624	Name: James H. Fields
STATE OF GERGIA	_)
COUNTY OF FOWER	: ss. _)
The foregoing instrument was 2010, by Anna O. have	as acknowledged before me this 1th day of June
My, Community Oct. 2	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 915 Rooselect Shury Pulme Ho, 6A 30268
A COOLLAND	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	: ss. _)
The foregoing instrument was 2010, by	as acknowledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am	endment is hereby executed this 17 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Donna B Fowkes Trust
419 and S-419	Donna B. Fowkes Name: Donna B. Fowkes, Trustee
	SILVIA H. MOWERY Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 577482 My Comm. Expires Sec 31, 2012
STATE OF UTAH)	
STATE OF UTAH) : SS. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by SILVIA H. MOWERY	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires: DEC. 31, 2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 1998 E. 4800 S. SALT LAKE CITY. UT 84117
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is hereby executed this	
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
605, 606, and S-605	Name: William E. Freedman B. A. Treedman Name: Barbara Freedman
STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u>): ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by William E. FREEDMAN .	ed before me this <u>13^{rH}</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>
My Commission Expires: July 12, 2011	NOTARY BUBLIC Residing at: 9533 WOODEN PIERWAY LAS VEGAS, NV 89117
STATE OF NEVADA): ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)	TERRYLYNN HAYES Notary Public State of N. rada No. 99-54948-1 My appt. exp. July 12, 2011
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by BARBARA FREEDMAN .	ed before me this <u>13^H</u> day of <u>June</u>
My Commission Expires: July 12, 2011	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 9533 WOODEN PIER WAY LASVEGAS, NV 89/17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is hereby executed this 25 day of day of, 2010.
Unit Number(s) Owner(s): Viking-Culley, LLC
611, 612, 711, 712 and S-611 and S-712 Name:
Name:
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON ALLAN F FALQUEZ My Appointment Expires Mar. 31, 2014 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25 day of
STATE OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25 day of
My Commission Expires: 03/31/2014 NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 31811 Pac Illu 5. 51e B., flu, was 98003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amends	ment is hereby executed this ZT day of, 2010.
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
509, 510, and S-510	Name: Carl Thomas Gerner
	Name: Christine C. Gerner
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Clm Hon) The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Carl Thomas Gerner	1 8 0
My Commission Expires: July 4,202	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 714 State Rts. 3 Platsburgh My 12901
STATE OF)	
: ss. :)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th		ment is hereby executed this <u>12th</u> day of, 2010.
<u>Unit Number(s)</u>	Ü	Owner(s)
509, 510, and S-510		Name: Carl Thomas Gerner Name: Christine C. Gerner
STATE OF MN COUNTY OF Rice The foregoing instrument of the structure of)	ed before me this 12th day of July
My Commission Expires: 1.3	1.2015	hynda a. Girak NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 20085 Heritage Dr Lakeville MN 55044
STATE OF) : ss.	
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument v		ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	 	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this <u>15</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Down West LLC
319, 320, 420 and S-320	Name: Andrew Parker, Manager
	Name: William Hamill, Manager
STATE OF <u>Utah</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Summit</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this 15 day of 1.
2010, by Andra Dukk. NOTARY PUBLIC JOYCE V SHANER JOYCE V SHANER Perk City, Ut 84060-1238 Park City, Ut 84060-1238 State of Utah My Commission Expires: 4-30-2012 My Commission Expires: 4-30-2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Summit Co
STATE OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thi	is Third Ame	ndment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)		Owner(s): Down West LLC
319, 320, 420 and S-320		Name: Andrew Parker, Manager Name: William Hamill, Manager
STATE OF	: ss.	
The foregoing instrument was 2010, by		d before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	 	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:
STATE OF <u>Utah</u> COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>) : ss.)	
The foregoing instrument was 2010, by William Hamil	acknowledged	d before me this 15^{4} day of 10^{4}
My Commission Expires: 8/2-6/2	013_	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: NOTARY PUBLIC RICHARD W DUNLOP 579999 My Commission Expires AUGUST 26, 2013 STATE OF UTAH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this \(\frac{\lambda \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{blag}}}}}}{\text{day of}}\)
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Soleil Properties, LLC
517, 518 and S-517	Name: Wallet
	The state of the s
STATE OF DIAMETER (20.00
STATE OF Waresha) COUNTY OF Waresha)	TATE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by LOUN Q. See CH.	ed before me this the day of
My Commission Expires: Sept 18,20 11	Norman R Dache NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Moobble D, W1
STATE OF) : ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thi, 2010.	rd Amendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): W. Joseph Gibbs Revocable Living Trust
717, 718 and S-717	Name: W. Joseph Gibbs
STATE OF Illinois): ss.	
COUNTY OF Sangamon)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	NOTARY PUBLIC, Residing at: Day of Julle Notary Public, Telesion at: Springfield, Telesion at: Springfield, Telesion at the series of the s
STATE OF) : ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	d Amendment is hereby executed this 15 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
221, 222, and S-221	Name: Sue J. Goldie
STATE OF ASAChSets): ss.	BRYAN F. SWEET Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires December 5, 2014
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by Haron Waxman.	wledged before me this 15 day of 1000
My Commission Expires: 12/05/2014	NOTAKY POBLIC Residing at: Methuen, MA
STATE OF Assachuet S) : ss. COUNTY OF)	BRYAN P. SWEET Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires December 5, 2014
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by Sue Goldie.	wledged before me this 15 day of Jove
My Commission Expires: 12 05 2014	Residing at: Netwen MA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	amendment is hereby executed this 17 day of
Unit Number(s)	
307, 308, 407, 408, S-307 and S-408, 513, 514 a	and S-513
	Name: John N. Irwin, III
STATE OF Connecticus: ss. COUNTY OF Fair field: ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowle 2010, by John N. Tawin III My Commission Expires: 7 3110	dged before me this 17 day of June 100 Day of NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 21 Later Notal Later Control Late
	ANNE S HITCHCOCK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT dged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	mendment is hereby executed this 10^{46} day of
Unit Number(s) 117	Owher(s) Name: George A. Jedenoff Name: Barbara J. Jedenoff
STATE OF ALIFORNIA : ss. COUNTY OF STATE OF ALIFORNIA : ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by CFORGE A. JEDENOFF	lged before me this $\sqrt{0}$ day of $\sqrt{100}$
My Commission Expires: 0/30/2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: LAFAYETTE, A
STATE OF ALIFORNIA : ss. COUNTY OF WTPA (SIM)	BRADLEY SCOTT SARGINSON COMM. # 1834149 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA UTCONTRAC COSTA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 30, 2013
2010, by JAKKARA U. DEVENOR	NOTARY PUBLIC CO
My Commission Expires: 0/30/2013 BRADLEY SCOTT SARGINSON COMM. # 1834149 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF COMPA COSTA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 30, 2013	Residing at: LAFAYETTE, CH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A. 2010.	mendment is hereby executed this <u>22</u> day of
<u>Unit Number(s)</u> 213, 214, 313 and S-213	Name: Robert K. Jones
	Name: A. Joyce Jones
STATE OF Vormont) COUNTY OF Bennington)	
, i	w C
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	lged before me this 23 day of June Kenneth A Pavis
	Leweth Law
My Commission Expires: 2/10/2011	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 59 Main ST Demonile UT 053.50.
STATE OF) : ss.	Z
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	lged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thi	ird Amendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Thomas and Joan King Family Trust
311, 312, and S-311, 324 and S-324	Name: Thomas C. King, Trustee Name: Joan King, Trustee
STATE OF	owledged before me this // day of
My Commission Expires: 2/26//	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at 2792 Bluk Mg George Grossman Motary Public, State of New York Milicolists or on New York
STATE OF) : ss.	Wolfersis 7800 Gualified in New York Country Commission Expires 82
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is hereby executed this 15 day of 3.010.	
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
317, 318 and S-317	Sody Kaufman Loewenstein
	NOTARL I
STATE OF Wisconsid): ss. COUNTY OF Milwarker)	PUBLIC !
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Joan Kanfman Loewens	ed before me this 15 day of Jone
My Commission Expires: 1.1.2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 8740 N. Port Washington Rd.
STATE OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this 23 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Lyman Realty Trust
519, 520 and S-520	Name: North L. Cunningham, Drustee
STATE OF MANTE): ss. county of CVMBERUAND)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by NOKP CUNNINGHAM.	ed before me this 23 day of
WHITNEY H. SATTH Notery Public, Maine My Commission Expires April 26, 2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Action of the Residing at:
STATE OF)	
: ss. : occupant country of : ss. : occupant country of : ss. : occupant country of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	Amendment is hereby executed this <u>18^{rh}</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
101, 102 and S-101	Name: Wendolyn W. Markham
STATE OF GEORGIA) : SS. COUNTY OF FULTON)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	edged before me this 18 day of June
EMPESommission Expires: 10/30/11 GEORGIA JUNE SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF TH	Maron Ryan NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 637 HARDWOOD LANE MCDONOUGH, 64 30253
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	edged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ar 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
211, 212 and S-211	Name: Fereydoon Mahjouri, M.D.
STATE OF Minnesoto)	
COUNTY OF Anoka : ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by Barbaral. Morrison fert	ged before me this Bday of July
My Commission Expires: 1/31/2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Fridley, MN
STATE OF	Barbara J. Morrison-Perttula S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2013 S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2013 S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MINNESOTA S NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF)	···
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thi	ird Amendment is hereby executed this 14 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
506 and S-506, 507, 508 and S-507 Multiple Merrily Kylmer	Name: Beverly W. Mastrim Name: Morris H. Kulmer
STATE OF Utah :ss. COUNTY OF Salt Lake :ss. The foregoing instrument was acknown in the second	owledged before me this 14 day of June Jania Wallace NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 1505 to Reduced Rd.
STATE OF	LONNIE WALLACE Natary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: November 3, 2012 Comm. Number: 576475 owledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	Amendment is hereby executed this <u>24</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
304 and S-304	Name John C. Mulderig
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK : ss.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" C LITTLES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/12/12
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by CHERYL LIHIES.	edged before me this 24 day of June
My Commission Expires: 5/12/2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 230 W. Morroe 57. Chicago, IZ 60606
STATE OF <u>Utah</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by hebecca A. Littlefield.	edged before me this 25 th day of June
My Commission Expires: May 7,2012	Residing at: 2125 Constitution Shot West Valley, UT 84119
	Rebecca A. Littlefield Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: May 7, 2012 Comm. Number: 574172

BK 9841 PG 3965

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third An, 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this day of
<u>Unit Number(s)</u> 223, 224, 323 and S-223	Owner(s) Name: Charles A. Mele Liberal Many Thele Name: Deborah Marzo Mele
STATE OF New ORSey) : ss. COUNTY OF Bergon) The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by Robyn Esposido	ged before me this 16 day of 94 ne
Ty Conniission Expires: 7/7//3	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: LUCKOS, 1
STATE OF	ROBYN D. ESPOSITO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 2013
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third An June, 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this 2157 day of
Unit Number(s) Owner(s): Margaret I. Miller Catherine G. Mill	First Amended and Restated Revocable Trust er
309, 310, 410, and S-310	Name: Margaret I. Miller
STATE OF //DIANA)	
STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>BARTHOLOGIE</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by <u>MARGARET 1. Miller</u> .	ged before me this 21 at day of June
My Commission Expires: 1-4-2018	Residing at: 475 = Operation Columbus, A 4.7303
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS		mendment is hereby executed this 18th day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Margaret I. Mille Catherine G. Mil	r First Amended and Restated Revocable Trust ler
309, 310, 410, and S-	-310	Catherine H. Meller Name: Catherine G. Miller
	1NA) : ss. 27HOLONEW)	
The foregoing 2010, by <u>Cathe</u>	g instrument was acknowled RING G. Miller	lged before me this 18 ⁷⁴ day of June
My Commission Exp	pires: <u>/-4-20/8</u>	Residing at: 475 E OAK MALOR Columbas, IN 47203
STATE OF	: ss.	
	g instrument was acknowled	lged before me this day of
My Commission Exp	pires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am June, 2010.	endment is hereby executed this//_ day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
603, 604 and S-603	Name: William H. Morrison
STATE OF TECHS): SS.	
COUNTY OF $HO(C^2)$	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Lingh Joroph.	ged before me this 11 day of 50 ne
My Commission Expires: 1112	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 1406 Holbech Channelview.Tx
STATE OF	LINDA JORDAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 27, 2012
	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

mendment is hereby executed this 27 day of
Owner(s)
Name: Michael G. Moskowitz
ged before me thisday of
James pro
NOTARY PUBLIC / Residing at: NY
TORRES ate of New York 6195847
November 3, 2022
ged before me this day of
NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	A Amendment is hereby executed thiz $\frac{7}{2}$ day of
, 2010.	
<u>Unit Number(s)</u>	Owner(s)
321, 322, S-321	Name: Michael G. Meskowitz
STATE OF Now YORK)	
COUNTY OF NASSAU)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by MICHAG MOSPOWIT	vledged before me thisday of
	Jamespras
My Commission Expires: 11/03/12	NOTARY PUBLIC / Residing at: NY
Notary Publi No. 0	SICA TORRES ic, State of New York 01TO6195847
STATE OF	in Nassau County pires November 3, 2012
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknow 2010, by	vledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

	32 th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third And 2010.	mendment is hereby executed this <u>day</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
	Must St. Steel
321, 322, S-321	Name: Michael G. Moskowitz
	·
STATE OF Now YORK)	:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by MKHAG MOSLOWID	ged before me this 25th day of JUNE
	0 - h
,	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 11 03 12	Residing at: NY
JESSICA Notary Public, St	tate of New York
No. 01TC Qualified in N	06195847 assau County s November 3, 20 <i>1</i> 2
STATE OF	5 MOVEMBER Of Example
COUNTY OF)	•
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	lged before me this day of
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	Residing at

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed thiz day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
321, 322, S-321	Name: Michael G. Meskowitz
STATE OF Now YORK): ss.	•
COUNTY OF NASSAU)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by MICHAGL MOSTOWIN.	ed before me this 25 day of JUNE
	Jamiespras
My Commission Expires: 11/03/12	NOTARY PUBLIC / Residing at: NY
JESSICA TO Notary Public, State No. 01T061 Qualified in Nass Commission Expires N	e of New York 95847 say County
STATE OF)	Overniner 3, 20 E
COUNTY OF)	•
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	Amendment is hereby executed this 30 day of
Unit Number(s) 105, 106, 205 and S-105	Owner(s) May Mark Mitchnick
	Name: Vivienne Keegan Mitchnick
STATE OF New York SS. COUNTY OF SUPOK. The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by State of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Not Obstate of New York Oualified in New York County !! My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:	vledged before me this 29 day of
	vledged before me this 30 day of Juve
2010 - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Maureen A. Cochren, Notary Public Lower Saucon Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires June 22, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries My Commission Expires:	Maullalo har NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third And 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this 2 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
621, 622, 721, 722 and S-621	Name: Jonathon Otto
STATE OF	
My Commission Expires: 07/08/2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 2643 Keafveky Sheet, wfb, fC 3340. Notary Public State of Florida Arelys Maranon My Commission DD804328 Expires 07/08/2012
STATE OF)	£
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am, 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this day of
<u>Unit Number(s)</u> 315, 316 and S-315	Owner(s) Name: John W. Pfrommer
STATE OF A : ss. COUNTY OF Berks)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Africa Was a	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 370 Ald Phila Ala. Courglassule, PA, 19518
STATE OF	CCAMACRIMEALTH OF PENNSYAVAMA Merianne M. Wangert, Natary Public Dauglase Tup., Barbs County My Commission Engines July 24, 2013
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Th	ird Amendment is hereby executed this 24 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Phillips Utah, LLC
425, 426, 525, 526 S-426	Name: Rick Phillips
STATE OF ANECY: Cut : ss. COUNTY OF A: A: e e e The foregoing instrument was acknown as ac	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Ste Norticld Rd.
STATE OF	
	nowledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this This	rd Amendment is hereby executed this 14 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
209	Mush O Seft Name: Mark A. Pifer
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
STATE OF North CAROLINA) : ss. COUNTY OF PEYSON)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by Mark A. Pifer.	owledged before me this 14 day of June
VICKY S OAKLEY NOTARY PUBLIC rson County, North, Carolina mission Expires 8-12 2012 My Commission Expires: 8-12-200	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: SUNTRUST BANK, PLASON CU.
STATE OF)	7000°, W,
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	owledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third, 2010.	Amendment is hereby executed this 29 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Reivest Properties, LLC
113	Name: Ronald M. Rejfly, Manager
STATE OF <u>Utah</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Summit</u>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, by Ronald M Reilly.	ledged before me this 29 day of June
My Commission Expires: 7/21/2012	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Park City, UT NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF	KERI PEPITO 1483 Newpark Blvd. P.O. Box 981748 Park City, UT 84098 My Commission Expires July 21, 2012 STATE OF UTAH
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 2010, by	ledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Am, 2010.	endment is hereby executed this H day of
<u>Unit Number(s)</u> 413,,414, and S-413	Owner(s) Manue: Joseph M. Rochford Rochford
	Name: Barbara Ulrichsen Rochford
STATE OF New Jersey) : ss. COUNTY OF Mexcax)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Silver Blukk.	ged before me this We day of Who
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Susan Bluth Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2012
STATE OF New Yusly): ss. COUNTY OF Yerler)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by <u>Such</u> .	ged before me this We day of Wine
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Susan Bluth Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2012
DMWEST #7502532 v2	

BK 9841 PG 3980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Th, 2010.	nird Amendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
716 and S-716	Michael C. Rothman
STATE OF	OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA J BARKLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/31/10
	#
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to the second se	nowledged before me this 29 day of June
My Commission Expires: 12/31/10	Barling J. Barlleys NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: OAKBROOK, ILLINOIS
STATE OF) : ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	nowledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third An June , 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this 144 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s): Shockley Trust
421, 521 and S-421	Name: Roger P. Shockley, Trustee Name: Judith A. Shockley, Trustee
STATE OF <u>Lalifornia</u>) :ss. COUNTY OF <u>Los Cungeles</u>)	T. KUSTAK Commission # 1835474 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2013
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Roger P. Shockley. My Commission Expires: 3/3/13	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Monica
STATE OF <u>Califor ma</u>): ss. COUNTY OF <u>Los Cungeles</u>)	T. KUSTAK Commission # 1835474 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 3, 2013
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Judith A. Shockley. My Commission Expires: 3/13/13	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Santa Monica

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	ndment is hereby executed this 12 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
201, 202, 301 and S-201	Name: James J. Strain Name: Gladys W. Strain
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Bronx ; ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	d before me this 12 day of June
My Commission Expires: 10(10 10	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: RUGENIA BROWN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6153594
STATE OF New York) : ss. COUNTY OF Bronx)	Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by	ed before me this day of
My Commission Expires: 10 10	Residing at: RUGENIA BROWN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6153594 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third 2010.	Amendment is hereby executed this 12 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s):
207, 208 and S-207	Name: Kurt F. Strempel
STATE OF Malana)	
COUNTY OF Marion : ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by MWH JWW HUTANY. KWA STREMPEL-CUSTOR. My Commission Expires: 6/20/2015	ner NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Marion County, //
STATE OF	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTATION COUNTY MARION COUNTY Expires June 20, 2015
	ledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Andrews June, 2010.	nendment is hereby executed this 16th day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
503, 504 and S-503	Name: Ann S. Weinstein Name: Chiffs. Weinstein
STATE OF Now York	
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by <u>Ann S. Weinstein</u> .	ged before me this 16 day of June
My Commission Expires: 7/31/20/3	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Now York No. OIWE 4045456 Gualding In few York County
STATE OF New York)	Communion Expires 7/31/2013
COUNTY OF New York : ss.	th T
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2010, by Cliff J- Weinstein	The second of the second secon
. 1	SAMANTHA TAVES OF THE YOUR NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
My Commission Expires: 0727 2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: **Eskl-N. N-1. (U-Sh)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	Amendment is hereby executed this 10 day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
618, 619, 620, 719, 720 and S-620	Name: Richard A. Wiegand Name: Carol A. Wiegand
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by Loung A Lounge	vledged before me this 10 day of
My Commission Expires: 4/7/11	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: MILWAUX FT CONTARY OF AREA OF AREA
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
: ss. COUNTY OF MILIUAUX 55)	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 2010, by	vledged before me this 10th day of
My Commission Expires: 4/1/11	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: MI LWAUSE AUBLIC OF WISCOMM
DMWEST #7502532 v2	Million Mischille

BK 9841 PG 3986

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third	Amendment is hereby executed this <u>8</u> day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
403, 404 and S-403	Name: Charles A. Whelan, M.D.
STATE OF MA)	
COUNTY OF Barnstable ; ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 2010, by	edged before me this 8th day of July
My Commission Expression Expressi	ACHUSETRESIDEN at: Chatham, Ma
STATE OF) : ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 2010, by	edged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third A	Amendment is hereby executed this day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
203, 204, 303 and S-203	Name: David Zufall Name: Kathryn Zufall Name: Kathryn Zufall Name: Kathryn Zufall
STATE OF WASHTNGTON) : ss. COUNTY OF KING) The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by KATHRYN 2UFALL .	dged before me this 1/7# day of JUNE
My Commission Expires: 2/2/2013	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: 2/2/2013
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010, by	lged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Ame	endment is hereby executed this 14th day of
Unit Number(s)	Owner(s)
203, 204, 303 and S-203	Name: David Zufal
	Name: Kathryn Zufall Larson
STATE OF Vivginia :ss. COUNTY OF Fairfax :ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledge Deborah E Mac mber My Commission Expires: 46.28,2011 STATE OF	ed before me this
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at:

. . . . 3